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FAST FACTS CLASS OF 2023

Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine (PCOM) is one of the GRADUATES*

nation’s oldest osteopathic medical institutions and a multidisciplinary, DO Osteopathic Medicine 272
multistate health science educational institution. The College

encompasses a main campus (PCOM) in Philadelphia; a branch campus PsyD Clinical Psychology 21

(PCOM Georgia) in Suwanee, Georgia; and an additional location

(PCOM South Georgia) in Moultrie, Georgia. PCOM manages several
urban Healthcare Centers/clinical teaching sites in Philadelphia. Research EdS School Psychology 7
cor!tinuels to grow as a priority at the College; a Division of Research MS School Psychology 12
assists with all functional areas across locations, and a Center for the
Study of Chronic Diseases of Aging enables interdisciplinary research, MS Applied Behavior Analysis 8
education and clinical application.

PsyD School Psychology 3

MS Applied Positive Psychology 9
MS Counseling and Clinical

Health Psychol 24

ACCREDITATION et Feyenology
e Middle States Commission on Higher Education (MSCHE) MS Mental Health Counseling 18
e Accreditation Review Commission on Education for the MS Biomedical Sciences 31

Physician Assistant (ARC-PA)

e Commission on Accreditation of the American Psychological Biomedical Sciences Certificate 4
Association (APA) MS Physician Assistant 53
e Commission on Osteopathic College Accreditation of the
American Osteopathic Association (COCA) MS Forensic Medicine 17
* National Association of School Psychologists (NASP) MS Public Health Management
e Pennsylvaia Department of Education — Institute of Higher and Administration 11

Education (IHE)
MS Non Profit Leadership
Population Health Management 8

MS Organizational Development

LIVING ALUMNI INFORMATION and Leadership 8

PCOM DO alumni nationwide 14,251 CAGS 10
PCOM DO alumni in Pennsylvania 5,510 TOTAL 518
PCOM alumni practicing primary care nationwide 7,770 s conferred d e
Egﬁl;/lyﬁ);r:?ani*practicing primary care in 006 C‘;”Cgﬁ 2053??:9?;?;#:%;%2
PCOP'\(/'ZS,?A”'DO S'(;m?' ”a?'f’”lvpv'de van 2?22 GRADUATE MEDICAL
non-DO alumni in Pennsylvania , EDUCATION PLACEMENT

* Data is based on business addresses provided by alumni. Not every alumni record includes a RATE
practice address. DO (all locations) 100%




DEGREES OFFERED

DEGREE
Osteopathic Medicine (DO)

Clinical Psychology (PsyD)

School Psychology (PsyD, EdS, MS)
Educational Psychology (PhD)

Applied Behavior Analysis (MS)

Applied Positive Psychology (MS)

Mental Health Counseling (MS)
Biomedical Sciences (MS and Certificate)
Physician Assistant Studies (MS)

Forensic Medicine (MS and Certificate)

Public Health Management and
Administration (MS and Certificate)

Non Profit Leadership and Population
Health Management (MS)

Organizational Development and
Leadership (MS and Certificate)

TOTAL ENROLLMENT:

* enrollment numbers from PCOM 2023 Regjistrar's Report
** fees are not included and all tuition costs are estimated due to credits needed

OTHER DEGREES OFFERED

ENROLLMENT*

1,101
113
72
29
22
14
63
117
112
39

22

11

1,716

TUITION/YEAR**
$59,484

$42,997
$33,697
$23,382
$31,186
$30,180
$27,162
$31,755
$56,172
$16,272

$16,254

$17,334

$17,334

(DO/MBA, DO/Certificate MBA, DO/PhD) — with Saint Joseph'’s

University
(DO/MPH) - with Temple University
(DO/MS Forensic Medicine) - with PCOM

FOR THE PAST

125 YEARS,

Philadelphia College of
Osteopathic Medicine (PCOM)
has trained thousands of highly
competent, caring physicians,
health practitioners and
behavioral scientists who practice
a "whole person” approach to
care—treating people, not just
symptoms. PCOM, a private, not-
for-profit accredited institution of
higher education, operates three
campuses (PCOM, PCOM Georgia
and PCOM South Georgia)

and offers doctoral degrees in
clinical psychology, educational
psychology, osteopathic medicine,
pharmacy, physical therapy, and
school psychology. The college
also offers graduate degrees

in applied behavior analysis,
applied positive psychology,
biomedical sciences, forensic
medicine, medical laboratory
science, mental health counseling,
physician assistant studies, and
school psychology. PCOM students
learn the importance of health
promotion, research, education
and service to the community.
Through its community-based
Healthcare Centers, PCOM
provides care to medically
underserved populations. For more

information, visit pcom.edu or call
215-871-6100.



http://www.admissions.pcom.edu



