

#### **FAST FACTS**

Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine (PCOM) is one of the nation's oldest osteopathic medical institutions and a multidisciplinary, multistate health science educational institution. The College encompasses a main campus (PCOM) in Philadelphia; a branch campus (PCOM Georgia) in Suwanee, Georgia; and an additional location (PCOM South Georgia) in Moultrie, Georgia. PCOM manages several urban Healthcare Centers/clinical teaching sites in Philadelphia. Research continues to grow as a priority at the College; a Division of Research assists with all functional areas across locations, and a Center for the Study of Chronic Diseases of Aging enables interdisciplinary research, education and clinical application.

#### **ACCREDITATION**

- Middle States Commission on Higher Education (MSCHE)
- Accreditation Review Commission on Education for the Physician Assistant (ARC-PA)
- Commission on Accreditation of the American Psychological Association (APA)
- Commission on Osteopathic College Accreditation of the American Osteopathic Association (COCA)
- National Association of School Psychologists (NASP)
- Pennsylvaia Department of Education Institute of Higher Education (IHE)

## LIVING ALUMNI INFORMATION

PCOM DO alumni nationwide	14,251
	•
PCOM DO alumni in Pennsylvania	5,510
PCOM alumni practicing primary care nationwide	7,770
PCOM alumni practicing primary care in Pennsylvania *	1,906
PCOM non-DO alumni nationwide	5,830
PCOM non-DO alumni in Pennsylvania	2,188

<sup>\*</sup> Data is based on business addresses provided by alumni. Not every alumni record includes a practice address.

# CLASS OF 2023 GRADUATES\*

Population Health Management MS Organizational Development and Leadership	8
MS Public Health Management and Administration  MS Non Profit Leadership	11
MS Forensic Medicine	17
MS Physician Assistant	53
Biomedical Sciences Certificate	4
MS Biomedical Sciences	31
MS Mental Health Counseling	18
MS Counseling and Clinical Health Psychology	24
MS Applied Positive Psychology	9
MS Applied Behavior Analysis	8
MS School Psychology	12
EdS School Psychology	7
PsyD School Psychology	3
PsyD Clinical Psychology	21
DO Osteopathic Medicine	272

<sup>\*</sup> conferred degree numbers from PCOM 2023 Registrar's Report

GRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION PLACEMENT RATE

DO (all locations)

100%

### **DEGREES OFFERED**

DEGREE	ENROLLMENT*	TUITION/YEAR**
Osteopathic Medicine (DO)	1,101	\$59,484
Clinical Psychology (PsyD)	113	\$42,997
School Psychology (PsyD, EdS, MS)	72	\$33,697
Educational Psychology (PhD)	29	\$23,382
Applied Behavior Analysis (MS)	22	\$31,186
Applied Positive Psychology (MS)	14	\$30,180
Mental Health Counseling (MS)	63	\$27,162
Biomedical Sciences (MS and Certificate)	117	\$31,755
Physician Assistant Studies (MS)	112	\$56,172
Forensic Medicine (MS and Certificate)	39	\$16,272
Public Health Management and Administration (MS and Certificate)	1	\$16,254
Non Profit Leadership and Population Health Management (MS)	22	\$17,334
Organizational Development and Leadership (MS and Certificate)	11	\$17,334
TOTAL ENROLLMENT:	1,716	

\* enrollment numbers from PCOM 2023 Registrar's Report \*\* fees are not included and all tuition costs are estimated due to credits needed

### OTHER DEGREES OFFERED

(DO/MBA, DO/Certificate MBA, DO/PhD) - with Saint Joseph's University (DO/MPH) – with Temple University (DO/MS Forensic Medicine) - with PCOM

## FOR THE PAST **125 YEARS**,

Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine (PCOM) has trained thousands of highly competent, caring physicians, health practitioners and behavioral scientists who practice a "whole person" approach to care—treating people, not just symptoms. PCOM, a private, notfor-profit accredited institution of higher education, operates three campuses (PCOM, PCOM Georgia and PCOM South Georgia) and offers doctoral degrees in clinical psychology, educational psychology, osteopathic medicine, pharmacy, physical therapy, and school psychology. The college also offers graduate degrees in applied behavior analysis, applied positive psychology, biomedical sciences, forensic medicine, medical laboratory science, mental health counseling, physician assistant studies, and school psychology. PCOM students learn the importance of health promotion, research, education and service to the community. Through its community-based Healthcare Centers, PCOM provides care to medically underserved populations. For more information, visit pcom.edu or call 215-871-6100.



OFFICE OF ADMISSIONS 4170 CITY AVENUE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 800-999-6998 • 215-871-6700 • ADMISSIONS@PCOM.EDU











